

HAISLA NATION COUNCIL

PO Box 1101, Kitamaat Village, BC, V0T 2B0 | (250) 639-9361 Toll Free: 1-888-842-4752 | Fax: 250-632-2840 or 250-632-4794

October 10, 2023

Subject: Update on Haisla Nation Council

To the Haisla Membership,

We hope this notice finds you well. We would like to inform you of an important development concerning the Haisla Nation Council.

Effective October 3, 2023, in accordance with the Haisla Nation Custom Election Code, Brenda Duncan will no longer serve as a Councillor for our Nation. Haisla Nation Council thanks Brenda for her years of service to the Nation.

Furthermore, Haisla Nation Council has exercised their right, as per the Haisla Nation Custom Election Code, not to call a By-Election to fill the vacant seat on Council and will continue to operate with one (1) Chief Councillor and nine (9) Councillors.

Should there be any questions, please contact Duane Grant, Clerk to Council at <u>dugrant@haisla.ca</u> who will distribute the communication accordingly.

We remain committed to serving the best interests of our members and maintaining the highest standards of governance.

Thank you for your understanding in this matter.

Sincerely,

Haisla Nation Elected Chief & Council